

THE STRENGTH OF A FAMILY TRADITION



2710 VALLEY VIEW LANE DALLAS, TEXAS 75234 972-241-9100 www.NorthDallasFuneralHome.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF JANUARY 1, 2024, AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Our Family has been "Honoring Life" for over 40-years. Our commitment to families that we serve is the foundation on which our company was built. We truly serve the living – those left behind to celebrate a loved one's life. Our commitment is to Create a Meaningful Service, ensuring that the last memory is one that begins with compassion and peace. A memory that builds trust between your family and ours. We will commit all our resources to create that memory, that level of confidence, and we recognize that small things make big impressions. We commit ourselves to these standards of service, realizing that these standards are not the end, they are just the beginning.

John P. Brooks and Family

GENERAL PRICE LIST

ITEMIZED SELECTIONS

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic service and overhead. If legal or other requirements determine that you must purchase any items you do not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

C. OTHER PREPARATION OF THE DECEASED

1.	Refrigeration of Remains, first 30 Days	\$895
2.	REFRIGERATION OF REMAINS, EACH ADDITIONAL DAY	\$50
3.	BATHING AND DISINFECTING	\$295
4.	Dressing & Casketing	\$345
5.	Cosmetology	\$275
6.	Autopsy Care	\$300

D. Use of Facilities and Staff

1.	USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR VISITATION (UP TO 4 HOURS)	\$495
2.	Additional Visitation Per Hour	\$150
3.	ALL DAY VISITATION (8:00 AM - 8:00 PM)	\$1,495
4.	USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR PROFESSIONAL MEMORIAL SERVICE	\$1,450
	(No Disposition through Funeral Home; Includes Basic Service of Funeral Director & Staff, Use of Chapel, and Standard Memorial Package)	
5.	Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony	\$595
6.	Use of Equipment and Staff for Funeral Ceremony at Other Facility	\$695
7.	Use of Facilities and Staff for Memorial Service	\$595
8.	Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service	\$525
9.	SUNDAY/HOLIDAY FUNERAL OR MEMORIAL SERVICE OR VISITATION	\$695
10.	Weekend Service Fee	\$200
11.	CATERING CLEAN UP FEE	\$150

E. TRANSPORTATION - 50-MILES RADIUS, ADDITIONAL MILEAGE \$4.00 PER LOADED MILE

	TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME	
2.	FUNERAL HEARSE (First 3 hours, \$175 each additional hour)	\$495
3.	LEAD/CLERGY CAR	\$395
4.	FAMILY OR PALLBEARER LIMOUSINE (FIRST 3 HOURS, \$175 EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR)	\$575
5.	FLOWER/UTILITY VEHICLE	\$495
6.	MOTORCYCLE ESCORTS (PER BIKE, MINIMUM OF 3)	\$295
	TWO-STEP SERVICE (Per Stop, Per Bike)	\$75
7.	TRANSFER TO/FROM: COMMON CARRIER, CREMATORY, PLACE OF AUTOPSY	\$495

F. MERCHANDISE ITEMS

1.	Register Book	\$65 <i>and up</i>
2.	Acknowledgement Cards, per 50ct	\$45 AND UP
3.	PRAYER CARDS OR MEMORIAL FOLDERS, PER 100CT	\$195 AND UP
4.	CRUCIFIX	\$35
5.	PLACING CREMATED REMAINS IN AN URN (INCLUDED IN COST OF URN PURCHASED FROM OUR FACILITY)	\$25
6.	CATERING	\$650 AND UP
7.	Memorial Tribute Video:	\$6000 Mile 01
	100 Pictures, 3 songs, and One Copy	\$250
	EACH ADDITIONAL DVD COPY	\$15

CASH ADVANCE ITEMS

IF LEGAL OR OTHER REQUIREMENTS MEAN YOU MUST BUY AN ITEM YOU DID NOT SPECIFICALLY ASK FOR OR THERE IS A CHARGE FOR OBTAINING THESE ITEMS, WE WILL EXPLAIN THEM IN WRITING ON THE STATEMENT OF FUNERAL GOODS AND SERVICES YOU SELECTED. THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE CASH ADVANCE ITEMS (THIRD-PARTY) AND OUR FUNERAL HOME HAS NO CONTROL OVER THEIR FEES: CEMETERY FEES; FLOWERS; DEATH CERTIFICATES; HONORARIUMS FOR MEMBERS OF CLERGY OR MUSICIANS; NEWSPAPER OBITUARY; OVERTIME, SUNDAY, OR HOLIDAY FEES FROM VAULT AND/OR CEMETERIES; MONUMENT COMPANIES; OTHER MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

DIRECT CREMATION AND IMMEDIATE BURIAL

IF YOU WANT TO ARRANGE A DIRECT CREMATION, YOU CAN USE AN ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER. ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS ENCASE THE BODY AND CAN BE MADE OF MATERIALS LIKE FIBERBOARD OR COMPOSITION MATERIALS (WITH OR WITHOUT AN OUTSIDE COVERING). THE CONTAINERS WE PROVIDE ARE MADE OF CARDBOARD.

OUR CHARGES FOR DIRECT CREMATION (WITHOUT CREENONY) INCLUDES: LIMITED SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF, TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME WITHIN 50-MILE RADIUS, REFRIGERATION, CREMATORY FEE, AND TRANSPORTATION TO & \$2,070 1. DIRECT CREMATION WITH ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER PROVIDED BY CONSUMER (UNN NOT INCLUDED) \$2,270 2. DIRECT CREMATION WITH ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME (UNN NOT INCLUDED) \$2,295 DIRECT CREMATION WITH GREY DOESKIN CASKET PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME (UNN NOT INCLUDED) \$3,465 Non-CREMATORY FEE \$3,465 3. CREMATORY FEE \$695 4. WITNESSING CREMATION FEE (<i>NO CREMANY)</i> \$335 5. LD. VIEWING (MINIMUL PREMEMENTOR, UT 20 (LEAMONY) \$395 5. LD. VIEWING (MINIMUL PREMEMENTOR, UT 20 (LEAMONY) \$395 7. LD. VIEWING (MINIMUL PREMEMENTOR, UT 20 (LEAMONY) \$395 8. IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$4,395 - \$21,390 BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF, TRANSFER OF REMAINS, REFRIGERATION, AND UTILITY VEHICLE FOR TRANSPORTATION TO A LOCAL CEMETERY, (WITHOUT FOURAL CREADONY AT THE FUNERAL HOME, GRAVESIDE OR ELSEWIREE) 1. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH AND SHIPPING CONTAINER \$4,395 - \$21,390 BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD, TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME. \$4,395 7. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSERAL CREMANY CARVESIDE OR ELSEWIREE) \$4,195 7. IN	Α.	DIRECT CREMATION	\$3,465
FROM CREMATORY. 1. DIRECT CREMATION WITH ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER PROVIDED BY CONSUMER (UN NOT INCLUDED) \$2,207 2. DIRECT CREMATION WITH ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME (UN NOT INCLUDED) \$2,205 DIRECT CREMATION WITH ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME (UN NOT INCLUDED) \$3,465 (NOTE: CREMATORY FEE \$695 3. CREMATORY FEE \$695 4. WITNESSING CREMATION FEE (NO CREMANY) \$395 5. I.D. VIEWING (MUMAL PREDARTON; UP to 10 EAULY MEMORY) \$395 8. IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$4,395 - \$21,390 BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF, TRANSFER OF REMAINS, REFRIGERATION, AND UTILITY VEHICLE FOR \$4,395 1. IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$4,395 - \$21,390 BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF, TRANSFER OF REMAINS, REFRIGERATION, AND UTILITY VEHICLE FOR \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 9. TIMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 1. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 1. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 1. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$4,395			
1. DIRECT ČREMATION WITH ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER PROVIDED BY CONSUMER (URN NOT INCLUDED) \$2,070 2. DIRECT ČREMATION WITH ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME (URN NOT INCLUDED) \$3,265 DIRECT ČREMATION WITH GREY DOSENI CASKET PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME (URN NOT INCLUDED) \$3,465 NOTE: CREMATION FEE \$605 4. WITHESSING CREMATION FEE (<i>No CREMONT</i>) \$695 5. I.D. VIEWING (<i>MUMAL PREPRATION; UP to 10 EAMLY MEMBERS</i>) \$395 5. I.D. VIEWING (<i>MUMAL PREPRATION; UP to 10 EAMLY MEMBERS</i>) \$395 8. IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$44,395 - \$21,390 BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF, TRANSFER OF REMAINS, REFRIGERATION, AND UTILITY VEHICLE FOR \$4,395 1. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME \$4,995 7. HIS CHARGE INCLIDES OUR ASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$4,995 7. HIS CHARGE INCLIDES OUR ASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. \$4,995 7. HIS CHARGE INCLIDES OUR ASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. \$4,995 7. HIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR ASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. \$4,995 7. HIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR ASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. \$4,995 7. HIS INCLUD			on to &
2. DIRECT CREMATION WITH ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME (URN NOT INCLUDED) \$2,295 DIRECT CREMATION WITH GREY DOESKIN CASKET PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME (URN NOT INCLUDED) \$3,465 NOTE: CREMATION FIES ARE INCLUDED FOR UP to 801.BS, UP to 80			**
DIRECT CREMATION WITH GREY DOESKIN CASKET PROVIDED BY FURHAL HOME (UNN NOT INCLUDED) \$3,465 NOTE: CEMENTORY PIES ARE INCLUDED FOR UP to 300 LBS, OVER 300 LBS, VILL HAVE AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF \$250.01,1 CREMATORY FEE			
INOTE: CEREMATION FEE \$695 3. CREMATORY FEE \$695 4. WITNESSING CREMATION FEE (NO CREMANY) \$395 5. I.D. VIEWING (MINUAU PREPARTION; UP TO 10 PAMILY MEMBERS) \$4,395 8. IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$4,395 - \$21,390 BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF, TRANSFER OF REMAINS, REFRIGERATION, AND UTILITY VEHICLE FOR TRANSPORTATION TO A LOCAL CEMETERY. (WITHOUT FUNERAL CREEMONY AT THE FUNERAL HOME, GAMERED OR ELSEWHERE) 1. IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME, GAMERED OR ELSEWHERE) \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,995 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$4,995 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$4,995 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS (REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS (REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECE		2. DIRECT CREMATION WITH ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME {URN NOT INCLUDED}	\$2,295
4. WITNESSING CREMATION FEE (NO CREENONT) \$395 5. I.D. VIEWING (MINIMAL PREPARATION; UP to 10 FAMILY MEMBERS) \$4,395 8. IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$4,395 - \$21,390 BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF, TRANSPER OF REMAINS, REFRIGERATION, AND UTILITY VEHICLE FOR TRANSPORTATION TO A LOCAL CEMETERY, (WITHOUT FUNERAL CREMONY AT THE FUNERAL HOME, GRAVESIDE OR ELSEWHERE) \$4,395 1. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,995 7. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME. \$4,995 7. THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD, TRANSPER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME, EMBALMING, TRANSPER TO COMMON CARRIER, AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. \$3,395 D. RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND TRANSPER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME. \$3,395 F. PACKAGING AND MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS (REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS \$400 F TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CONTRACT ON MIN. OF \$125 I. CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION FEES VARY BASED ON COUNTRY OF DESTINATION J. PAYMENT OPTIONS 1. INSURANCE ASSIG		{Note: Crematory fees are included for up to 300 lbs.; Over 300 lbs., up to 450 lbs., will have an additional charge of \$250.00.}	-
5. I.D. VIEWING (MINIMAL PREPARATION; UP TO 10 FAMILY MEMBERS) \$3395 8. IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$4,395 - \$21,390 BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF, TRANSFER OF REMAINS, REFRIGERATION, AND UTILITY VEHICLE FOR TRANSPORTATION TO A LOCAL CEMETTERY. (WITHOUT FUNERAL CREMENDY AT THE FUNERAL HOME, GRAVESIDE OR ELSEWHERE) \$4,395 1. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 3. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME \$4,995 7 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$43,995 7 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 7 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 7 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 6 AIRLINE SHIPPING CONTAINER - AIR TRAY OR COMBO UNIT \$450 F. </th <th></th> <th>3. Crematory Fee</th> <th>\$695</th>		3. Crematory Fee	\$695
5. I.D. VIEWING (MINIMAL PREPARATION; UP TO 10 FAMILY MEMBERS) \$3395 8. IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$4,395 - \$21,390 BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF, TRANSFER OF REMAINS, REFRIGERATION, AND UTILITY VEHICLE FOR TRANSPORTATION TO A LOCAL CEMETTERY. (WITHOUT FUNERAL CREMENDY AT THE FUNERAL HOME, GRAVESIDE OR ELSEWHERE) \$4,395 1. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 3. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME \$4,995 7 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$43,995 7 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 7 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 7 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 6 AIRLINE SHIPPING CONTAINER - AIR TRAY OR COMBO UNIT \$450 F. </th <th></th> <th>4. WITNESSING CREMATION FEE (NO CEREMONY)</th> <th>\$395</th>		4. WITNESSING CREMATION FEE (NO CEREMONY)	\$395
Basic Service of FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF, TRANSFER OF REMAINS, REFRIGERATION, AND UTILITY VEHICLE FOR TRANSPORTATION TO A LOCAL CEMETERY. (WITHOUT FUNERAL CEREMONY AT THE FUNERAL HOME, GRAVESIDE OR ELSEWHERE) 1. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,090 C. FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$4,995 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD, TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME, EMBALMING, TRANSFER TO COMMON CARRIER, AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. \$3,395 D. RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD, TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME. \$3,395 E. AIRLINE SHIPPING CONTAINER – AIR TRAY OR COMBO UNIT \$450 F. PACKAGING AND MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (<i>REgistered Mail, Return Receipt, Domestic Only</i>) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS \$150 H. MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (<i>EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY</i>) \$35 I. CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION FEES VARY BASED ON COUNTRY OF DESTINATION J. PAYMENT OPTIONS 1. Not Construct on Min. OF \$125 I. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT* 8%		5. I.D. VIEWING (MINIMAL PREPARATION; UP TO 10 FAMILY MEMBERS)	\$395
Basic Service of FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF, TRANSFER OF REMAINS, REFRIGERATION, AND UTILITY VEHICLE FOR TRANSPORTATION TO A LOCAL CEMETERY. (WITHOUT FUNERAL CEREMONY AT THE FUNERAL HOME, GRAVESIDE OR ELSEWHERE) 1. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,090 C. FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$4,995 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD, TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME, EMBALMING, TRANSFER TO COMMON CARRIER, AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. \$3,395 D. RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD, TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME. \$3,395 E. AIRLINE SHIPPING CONTAINER – AIR TRAY OR COMBO UNIT \$450 F. PACKAGING AND MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (<i>REgistered Mail, Return Receipt, Domestic Only</i>) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS \$150 H. MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (<i>EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY</i>) \$35 I. CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION FEES VARY BASED ON COUNTRY OF DESTINATION J. PAYMENT OPTIONS 1. Not Construct on Min. OF \$125 I. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT* 8%	B	IMMEDIATE BURIAI \$4.395 - \$	21.390
TRANSPORTATION TO A LOCAL CEMETERY. (WITHOUT FUNERAL CEREMONY AT THE FUNERAL HOME, GRAVESIDE OR ELSEWHERE) 1. I. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME \$4,0905 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD, TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME, EMBALMING, TRANSFER TO COMMON CARRIER, AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. \$3,395 D. RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD, TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME, EMBALMING, TRANSFER TO COMMON CARRIER, AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. \$3,395 D. RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME. \$3,395 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CONTAINER – AIR TRAY OR COMBO UNIT \$450 F. PACKAGING AND MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS \$150 H. MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY) \$35 I. CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION FEES VARY BASED ON COUNTRY OF DESTINATION J. PAYMENT OPTIONS 1. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT* \$%0 OF TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CONTRACT OR MIN. OF \$125	ь.		=1,070
1. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY CONSUMER \$4,395 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME \$4,090 C. FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$4,995 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD, TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME, EMBALMING, TRANSFER TO COMMON CARRIER, AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. \$3,395 D. RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME. \$3,395 F. AIRLINE SHIPPING CONTAINER – AIR TRAY OR COMBO UNIT \$450 F. PACKAGING AND MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (<i>REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY</i>) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS \$150 H. MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (<i>EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY</i>) \$35 I. CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION FEES VARY BASED ON COUNTRY OF DESTINATION J. PAYMENT OPTIONS 1. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT* \$% OF TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CONTRACT OR MIN. OF \$125 2. CREDIT CARD 3%			
2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME \$6,090 C. FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$4,995 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD, TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME, EMBALMING, TRANSFER TO COMMON CARRIER, AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. \$3,395 D. RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME. \$3,395 E. AIRLINE SHIPPING CONTAINER – AIR TRAY OR COMBO UNIT \$450 F. PACKAGING AND MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (<i>REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY</i>) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS \$150 H. MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (<i>EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY</i>) \$35 I. CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION FEES VARY BASED ON COUNTRY OF DESTINATION J. PAYMENT OPTIONS 1. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT* \$% OF TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CONTRACT OR MIN, OF \$125 2. CREDIT CARD 3%			\$4,395
C. FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$4,995 THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD, TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME, EMBALMING, TRANSFER TO COMMON CARRIER, AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. \$3,395 D. RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME. \$3,395 E. AIRLINE SHIPPING CONTAINER – AIR TRAY OR COMBO UNIT \$450 F. PACKAGING AND MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (<i>REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY</i>) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS \$150 H. MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (<i>EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY</i>) \$35 I. CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION FEES VARY BASED ON COUNTRY OF DESTINATION J. PAYMENT OPTIONS 1. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT* 8% OF TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CONTRACT OR MIN, OF \$125 2. CREDIT CARD 3%		2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET PROVIDED BY FUNERAL HOME	\$6.090
THIS CHARGE INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD, TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME, EMBALMING, TRANSFER TO COMMON CARRIER, AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. D. RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME. \$450 E. AIRLINE SHIPPING CONTAINER – AIR TRAY OR COMBO UNIT \$450 F. PACKAGING AND MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (<i>REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY</i>) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS \$150 H. MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (<i>EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY</i>) \$35 I. CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION FEES VARY BASED ON COUNTRY OF DESTINATION J. PAYMENT OPTIONS \$1. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT* \$8% OF TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CONTRACT OR MIN. OF \$125 2. CREDIT CARD 3%			40,070
EMBALMING, TRANSFER TO COMMON CARRIER, AND SHIPPING CONTAINER. D. RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME. \$450 E. AIRLINE SHIPPING CONTAINER – AIR TRAY OR COMBO UNIT \$450 F. PACKAGING AND MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS \$150 H. MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY) \$35 I. CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION Fees Vary Based on Country of Destination J. PAYMENT OPTIONS 1. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT* 8% OF TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CONTRACT OR MIN. OF \$125 2. CREDIT CARD 3%	С.	FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME	\$4,995
D. RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$3,395 THIS INCLUDES OUR BASIC SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME. \$450 E. AIRLINE SHIPPING CONTAINER – AIR TRAY OR COMBO UNIT \$450 F. PACKAGING AND MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS \$150 H. MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY) \$35 I. CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION FEES VARY BASED ON COUNTRY OF DESTINATION J. PAYMENT OPTIONS 1. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT* 8% OF TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CONTRACT OR MIN. OF \$125 2. CREDIT CARD 3%			HOME,
This includes our basic service of funeral director and staff and transfer of remains to funeral home. \$450 E. Airline Shipping Container – Air Tray or Combo Unit \$450 F. Packaging and Mailing of Cremated Remains (<i>Registered Mail, Return Receipt, Domestic Only</i>) \$225 G. Local Delivery of Cremated Remains \$150 H. Mailing of Death Certificates via USPS (<i>Each Address, Return Receipt, Domestic Only</i>) \$35 I. Consulate Documentation Fees Vary Based on Country of Destination J. Payment Options \$% of total funeral home contract or Min. of \$125 2. Credit Card 3%		EMBALMING, TRANSFER TO COMMON CARRIER, AND SHIPPING CONTAINER.	
This includes our basic service of funeral director and staff and transfer of remains to funeral home. \$450 E. Airline Shipping Container – Air Tray or Combo Unit \$450 F. Packaging and Mailing of Cremated Remains (<i>Registered Mail, Return Receipt, Domestic Only</i>) \$225 G. Local Delivery of Cremated Remains \$150 H. Mailing of Death Certificates via USPS (<i>Each Address, Return Receipt, Domestic Only</i>) \$35 I. Consulate Documentation Fees Vary Based on Country of Destination J. Payment Options \$% of total funeral home contract or Min. of \$125 2. Credit Card 3%	D.	RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME	\$3.395
F. PACKAGING AND MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS \$150 H. MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY) \$35 I. CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION FEES VARY BASED ON COUNTRY OF DESTINATION J. PAYMENT OPTIONS 1. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT* 8% OF TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CONTRACT OR MIN. OF \$125 2. CREDIT CARD 3%		This includes our basic service of funeral director and staff and transfer of remains to funeral home.	. ,
F. PACKAGING AND MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY) \$225 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS \$150 H. MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY) \$35 I. CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION FEES VARY BASED ON COUNTRY OF DESTINATION J. PAYMENT OPTIONS 1. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT* 8% OF TOTAL FUNERAL HOME CONTRACT OR MIN. OF \$125 2. CREDIT CARD 3%	F	Δίρι ίνε Shidding Contained - Δίρ Τραν ορ Combo Unit	\$450
 G. LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS	L.		\$ 1 50
 H. MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY)	F.	PACKAGING AND MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY)	\$225
 H. MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY)	G	LOCAL DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS	\$150
I. CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION	U .	LOCAL DELIVERI OF CREMATED REMAINS	φ150
 J. PAYMENT OPTIONS 1. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT*	н.	MAILING OF DEATH CERTIFICATES VIA USPS (EACH ADDRESS, RETURN RECEIPT, DOMESTIC ONLY)	\$35
 J. PAYMENT OPTIONS 1. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT*	-		
 INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT*	1.	CONSULATE DOCUMENTATION FEES VARY BASED ON COUNTRY OF DEST	INATION
 INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT*	J.	PAYMENT OPTIONS	
2. CREDIT CARD			F \$125

PAYMENT POLICY

PAYMENT IN FULL MUST BE SECURED AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SCHEDULED SERVICE

*PAYMENT THROUGH THE ASSIGNMENT OF INSURANCE POLICY. ALL POLICIES MUST BE CURRENTLY IN FORCE, VALID, AND ARE ASSIGNABLE. GENERALLY, POLICIES THAT ARE LESS THAN 2 YEARS OLD WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED FOR ASSIGNMENT. THE FAMILY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS PROCESSING FEE WHEN USING INSURANCE AS A PAYMENT OPTION.

**THERE WILL BE A \$ 50.00 CHARGE FOR ANY CHECK RETURNED AND NOT HONORED BY ANY FINANCIAL INSTITUTION. CHECKS THAT ARE RETURNED WITHOUT BEING HONORED WILL BE FILED ON IN THE APPROPRIATE COURT OF LAW FOR COLLECTION, INCLUDING ALL FEES AND RELATED EXPENSES FOR COLLECTION.

CASKET PRICE LIST

1.	IDH VENETIAN BRONZE / 147961 / BATESVILLE Bronze 48 oz. • Champagne Velvet Interior • Gasketed	\$16,995
2.	TDH JEFFERSON SILVER / 147941 / BATESVILLE Copper 32 0Z. • Ivory Velvet Interior • Gasketed	\$9,995
3.	NDH RENAISSANCE ROSE/ 147868 / BATESVILLE	\$9,295
4.	DH GOLDEN MIDNIGHT / 23969 / BATESVILLE Steel 18 Guage • Champagne Velvet Interior • Gasketed	\$6,595
5.	Montclair SunBridge / SC-W5001 / SinoSource Solid Oak-Light Finish • Beige Velvet • Non-Gasketed	\$4,595
6.	J37 AMETHYST / 147814 / BATESVILLE Steel 18 Gauge-Violet • Moss Pink Crepe Interior • Gasketed	\$4,595
7.	N01 MIDNIGHT / 279141 / BATESVILLE	\$4,495
8.	PECAN SUNBRIDGE / SC-W2001 / SINOSOURCE Pecan Veneer-Medium Pecan Finish • Beige Velvet • Non-Gasketed	\$4,295
9.	OF1 8J3 NEOPOLITAN / 242467 / BATESVILLE 18 Gauge Steel • Silver Velvet • Gasketed	\$4,295
10.	OT9 PLATINUM / 211993 / BATESVILLE	\$4,095
11.	NL1 TUSCANY / 258113 / BATESVILLE 18 GAUGE STEEL-VIOLET • MOSS PINK VELVET INTERIOR • DUAL OVERLAY (LACE OR TAILORED) • GASKETED	\$3,995
12.	RILEY / 263783 / BATESVILLE	\$3,895
13.	MONARCH SILVER SUNBRIDGE / SC-M4023 / SINOSOURCE	\$3,495
14.	41X CLIFTON / 263630 / BATESVILLE	\$3,295
15.	M39 CARNATION / 273920 / BATESVILLE 20 Gauge Steel-Carnation • Ivory Velvet Interior • Gasketed	\$3,295
16.	Q01 SAND / 242478 / BATESVILLE 20 Gauge Steel-Gold • Rosetan Crepe Interior • Gasketed	\$2,995
17.	STAR SILVER / 100155 / BATESVILLE 20 Gauge Steel-Silver • Ivory Crepe Interior • Living Memorial® Program • Non-Gasketed	\$2,295
18.	TRITON GREY / 100151 / BATESVILLE 20 Gauge Steel-Grey • Ivory Crepe Interior • Living Memorial® Program • Non-Gasketed	\$1,695
19.	NEW POINTE OVAL TOP / 147970 / BATESVILLE Carboard Construction • Grey Doeskin Exterior • Ivory Crepe Interior • Non-Gasketed	\$1,395

OVERSIZE CASKETS

1.	MERLOT – 28 / 246018 / BATESVILLE Medium Weight 18 Guage Steel • Champagne Velvet Interior	\$4,495
2.	HERCULES SILVER – 28 / 265525 / BATESVILLE	\$3,495

CREMATION CASKETS

1.	CEREMONIAL RENTAL CASKET	\$1,595
2.	BAYVIEW Fiberboard • Crepe Interior	\$1,295
3.	TRAYVIEW Cardboard • Crepe Interior	\$695
4.	ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER	\$225

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST

In most areas of the country, state, or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

1.	DORIC BRONZE	\$5,195
	SUPERIOR TRIPLE WALL • ABS FIBERLON • BRONZE LINER	
2.	LYDIAN COPPER	¢1 005
4.	SUPERIOR TRIPLE WALL + ABS FIBERLON • COPPER LINER	\$ 4 ,775
3.	ATHENIAN STAINLESS STEEL	\$3,995
	SUPERIOR TRIPLE WALL • ABS FIBERLON • STAINLESS LINER • SEVERAL COLORS	
		**
4.	PATRICIAN VAULT	\$2,895
	Strongest Double Reinforced • ABS Lustra—Tech Liner • Several Colors	
5.	TIARA VAULT	\$2,195
5.	MEDIUM REINFORCED DOUBLE WALL * BONDED DURAPREME LINER * SEVERAL COLORS	Ψ=,175
6.	TITAN VAULT	\$1,795
	BASIC REINFORCED DOUBLE WALL • BONDED DURAPREME LINER • SEVERAL COLORS	
-	CONCRETE LINER	¢1.005
7.	UNLINED CONCRETE	\$1,095
	UNLINED CONCRETE	
8.	Lydian Copper Urn Vault	\$1,595
	SUPERIOR TRIPLE WALL • ABS FIBERLON • COPPER LINER	
~		+
9.	TITAN URN VAULT	\$895
	BASIC REINFORCED DOUBLE WALL • BONDED DURAPREME LINER • SEVERAL COLORS	
10.	CHARLESTON URN VAULT	\$825
	COMPOSITE MATERIAL WITH HANDLES • PERSONALIZATION AVAILABLE • GASKETED	

URN PRICE LIST

1.	MARSELLUS PRESIDENT MEMENTO WITH SHEET BRONZE CHEST 205538 9.63"H x 13.38"W x 8.44"L • 205 C.1."	\$1,595
2.	BRADBURY PECAN	\$695
3.	THE CONGRESSIONAL 709 C: 7.5"H x 7.125"W x 10.5"L • 230 C.I."	\$595
4.	MINUET	\$595
5.	CABERNET	\$495
6.	MOTHER OF PEARL / MULTIPLE COLORS AVAILABLE	\$495
7.	ETCHED EBONY	\$395
8.	CULTURED MARBLE 908 CRS Rose Swirl: 65"H x 7.75"L x 7.25"D • 270 C.I."	\$395

WARRANTIES

NORTH DALLAS FUNERAL HOME MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES REGARDING THE CASKETS, OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS, URNS, OR URN VAULTS. THE ONLY WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED, IMPLIED, OR GRANTED IN CONNECTION WITH CASKETS SOLD ARE THE EXPRESS WRITTEN WARRANTIES, IF ANY, EXTENDED BY THE MANUFACTURERS THEREOF. NORTH DALLAS FUNERAL HOME HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, RELATING TO THE CASKETS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.